(-28

Subject:

Weeding, Scanning and Digitization of Judicial records in Subordinate Courts in the State of Punjab, Haryana and U.T. Chandigarh.

ORDER:

Consequent to transfer of Ms.Suman Patlain, the then Judicial Magistrate Ist Class, Panipat and in view of instructions of the Hon'ble High Court contained in letter No.210/Spl/CB2 dated 02.02.2019, the Monitoring Committee for the work of Weeding, Scanning and Digitization of Judicial Records, is hereby reconstituted as under:

Sr. N	o.	Name and designation of the Officer/Official	In the capacity of
1.		Sh.Rajesh Kumar Mehta, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Panipat	Chairman
2	•	The Civil Judge (Senior Division), Panipat	Member
3	3.	Ms.Anuradha-I, Judicial Magistrate Ist Class, Panipat	Member

The monitoring committee shall monitor the work of weeding, scanning and digitization of judicial records and submit its report, to this office, for onward transmission to Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh, as desired.

All concerned be informed accordingly.

Dated: 08.05.2024

(Sudesh Kumar Sharma), District & Sessions Judge,

Panipat.

Endst. No. 12290-92/ Dated 9-5-24

In continuation of this office Endst. No.32279-81 dated 22.11.2023, copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

Sh.Rajesh Kumar Mehta, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Panipat. 1.

The Civil Judge (Senior Division), Panipat. 2.

Ms. Anuradha-I, Judicial Magistrate Ist Class, Panipat.

(Sudesh Kumar Sharma), District & Sessions Judge,